9/28/2018

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Court Child Care Center

The Court Child Care Center is a Colorado non-profit corporation d/b/a Denver Warm Welcome Court Child Care Center. Contract 201842882 will lease a portion of 520 W. Colfax, Room 1F to the Court Child Care Center to provide child care services for individuals conducting court business.

The Court Child Care Board has managed the Court Child Care Center since its inception in 1996. The members of the board are not paid and are made up of members of the Denver Bar Association. The Board currently contracts with Montessori Early Learning Center to provide child care services for the Center.

In 2017, 2,053 children were served by the Center, and it is estimated that in 2018, attendance will be over 2,200. Child care services are provided by properly trained, competent, and properly supervised personnel, for not more than twenty children at any given time, of which there may not be more than five infants at any given time. All children must be between the ages of six weeks and twelve years of age. All services must be provided in accordance with the Agreement and in full compliance with all applicable rules and regulations regarding child care, including those adopted by the Colorado Department of Human Services.

The primary term of January 1, 2019 to December 31, 2019, may be renewed for up to four additional one-year terms. Each renewal term will be exercised on the date of City Council appropriating funds for another year.

Primary Term Contract Amount:

Maximum Contract Amount:

\$213,805

\$1,091,250